OP \$1865.00 1179015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS AT REEL/FRAME NO. 4925/0132

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT		09/25/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRACKER MARINE, LLC
Street Address:	2500 EAST KEARNEY
City:	SPRINGFIELD
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65898
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 74

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1179015	BASS TRACKER
Registration Number:	1351600	PROCRAFT
Registration Number:	1357924	FISHER
Registration Number:	1415762	BASS BUGGY
Registration Number:	1463411	PARTY HUT
Registration Number:	1473642	TRACKER MARINE
Registration Number:	1505765	TITAN
Registration Number:	1548209	PARTY BARGE
Registration Number:	1556220	FISH THE FINEST!
Registration Number:	1611161	TADPOLE
Registration Number:	1618655	SUN TRACKER
Registration Number:	1629822	TRACKER
Registration Number:	1629823	TRACKER
Registration Number:	1674981	TRACKER
Registration Number:	1677527	NITRO
Registration Number:	1762697	ASTRO
Registration Number:	1768021	PARTY CRUISER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006173 FRAME: 0890

900423820

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1784231	ASTRO BOATS
Registration Number:	1980661	FISHIN' BARGE
Registration Number:	2003023	SILVER KING
Registration Number:	2095128	DURA DECK
Registration Number:	2115678	MYACHT
Registration Number:	2149269	TRACKER
Registration Number:	2279858	TAHOE
Registration Number:	2299724	GRIZZLY
Registration Number:	2407799	TRACKER MARINE LEGENDS TOURNAMENT
Registration Number:	2725576	BLIND DUCK
Registration Number:	2878275	TUNDRA
Registration Number:	2908546	TRACKER MARINE GROUP
Registration Number:	2928841	TRAILSTAR
Registration Number:	2956254	AMERICA'S FAVORITE BOATS
Registration Number:	2989611	BASS TRACKER
Registration Number:	2997476	TRACKER AMERICA'S FAVORITE BOATS
Registration Number:	3006633	GALVASHIELD
Registration Number:	3015079	IGNITE YOUR PASSION
Registration Number:	3075138	IGNITE YOUR PASSION
Registration Number:	3125988	ALL FISH
Registration Number:	3146370	VERSATRACK
Registration Number:	3203220	AVALANCHE
Registration Number:	3349513	TRACKER
Registration Number:	3392873	TRACKER MARINE PRO
Registration Number:	3418996	HYDROSTEP
Registration Number:	3426353	HAWK
Registration Number:	3426354	PROHAWK
Registration Number:	3426593	
Registration Number:	3441877	TRACKER COAST TO COAST BOAT SHOW
Registration Number:	3550246	REGENCY EDITION
Registration Number:	3649101	AVALANCHE
Registration Number:	3714475	AMERICA'S FAVORITE BOATS
Registration Number:	3835452	POWERGLIDE
Registration Number:	3851970	LEGENDS TOURNAMENT
Registration Number:	3880058	NO HAGGLE, NO HASSLE
Registration Number:	3892532	TRACKER BOAT CENTER
Registration Number:	3892533	TRACKER BOATING CENTERS
Registration Number:	3894977	BEARHIDE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3909651	SUN TRACKER
Registration Number:	3909653	SUN TRACKER
Serial Number:	77818407	BEARHIDE
Serial Number:	77771540	TOURNAMENT REWARDS
Serial Number:	77660042	LEADTRACKER
Serial Number:	77459800	THE GREAT AMERICAN BOAT SALE
Serial Number:	77279067	SUN TRACKER
Serial Number:	77268133	SUN TRACKER
Serial Number:	77267539	GRIZZLY CAMO
Serial Number:	85087711	NITRO F-10
Serial Number:	85040171	NO HAGGLE, NO HASSLE
Serial Number:	85040087	NO HAGGLE NO HASSLE
Serial Number:	77022829	FUZION
Serial Number:	77022693	FUZION
Serial Number:	77012382	LEGENDS TOURNAMENT
Serial Number:	77011764	POWERGLIDE
Serial Number:	75631461	PARTY DECK
Serial Number:	78426222	FISHERMAN
Serial Number:	78426251	HULL ARMOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037494-0067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
SIGNATURE:	/KJA/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tracker Marine TL TM 4925-0132 Release#page1.tif source=Tracker Marine TL TM 4925-0132 Release#page2.tif source=Tracker Marine TL TM 4925-0132 Release#page3.tif source=Tracker Marine TL TM 4925-0132 Release#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of September 25, 2017, from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), for the several banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), party to the Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2012 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower (as that term is defined in the Credit Agreement), each of the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent, in favor of TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, located at 2500 East Kearney, Springfield, Missouri 65898 (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2012, in favor of the Collateral Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") to the Collateral Agent in all Intellectual Property, including Trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights effective as of November 20, 2012, among the Collateral Agent and Grantor (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor, by reference to the Security Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant the Security Interest to the Collateral Agent specifically in certain Collateral (as that term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2012 at Reel 4925 and Frame 0132; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges, without recourse, representation or warranty, its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Ву: _

Name Title:

Jennifer Heard Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Release of Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Registration/Serial No.
All Fish	3125988
America's Favorite Boats	2956254
America's Favorite Boats	3714475
Astro (stylized letters)	1784231
Astro (word mark)	1762697
Avalanche	3649101
Avalanche	3203220
Bass Buggy	1415762
Bass Tracker	2989611
Bass Tracker (and Design)	1179015
Bearhide	77/818407
Blind Duck	2725576
Design (Setting Sun Logo)	3426593
Dura Deck	2095128
Fish the Finest!	1556220
Fisher (and Design)	1357924
Fisherman	78426222
Fishin' Barge	1980661
Fuzion	77/022693
Fuzion	77/022829
Galvashield	3006633
Grizzly	2299724
Grizzly Camo	77/267539
Hawk	3426353
Hull Armor	78426251
Hydrostep	3418996
Ignite Your Passion	3015079
Ignite Your Passion (Print Materials)	3075138
Leadtracker	77/660042
Legends Tournament	77/012382
Myacht	2115678
Nitro	1677527
Nitro F-10	85/087711
No Haggle No Hassle	85/040087
No Haggle, No Hassle	85/040171
Party Barge	1548209
Party Cruiser	1768021
Party Deck	75631461
Party Hut (and Design)	1463411
Powerglide	77/011764
Procraft (word mark)	1351600
Prohawk	3426354
Regency Edition	3550246
Silver King	2003023
Sun Tracker	1618655

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/Serial No.
Sun Tracker & Design	77/279067
Suntracker & Design	77/268133
Tadpole	1611161
Tahoe	2279858
The Great American Boat Sale	77/459800
Titan	1505765
Tournament Rewards	77/771540
Tracker	3349513
Tracker	1674981
Tracker	1629823
Tracker	2149269
Tracker	1629822
Tracker, America's Favorite Boats	2997476
Tracker Boat Center	3892532
Tracker Boating Centers	3892533
Tracker Coast to Coast Boat Show	3441877
Tracker Marine	1473642
Tracker Marine (and Design)	10066 Missouri
Tracker Marine (and Design)	10064 Missouri
Tracker Marine (and Design)	10065 Missouri
Tracker Marine Group (and Design)	2908546
Tracker Marine Legends Tournament	2407799
Tracker Marine Pro	3392873
Trailstar	2928841
Tundra	2878275
Versatrack	3146370
BEARHIDE	3894977
LEGENDS TOURNAMENT	3851970
NO HAGGLE, NO HASSLE	3880058
POWERGLIDE	3835452
SUN TRACKER & Design	3909651
SUN TRACKER & Design	3909653

RECORDED: 10/04/2017